

AHC010269992025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7355/2025

BABUL NATH
SON OF LATE PANIDRA NATH BRRESIDENT OF VILLAGE SONAIKOLAP.O. -
SONAIKOLA, BIJNIDISTRICT- CHIRANG, BTC, ASSAM BRPIN -787053.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

3:THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SERETARY
WELFARE OF BODOLAND DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (B)
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
GOVT. OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D DOLEY, MS A DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE, SC. BTC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 19.01.2026

Perused the Order dated 19.12.2025.

Ms. N. Phukan, learned counsel appearing for the School Education Department, prays for further one (1) week time to obtain necessary instructions.

In view of above, list the matter again on 06.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant