

GAHC010269992025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7355/2025

BABUL NATH
SON OF LATE PANIDRA NATH BRRESIDENT OF VILLAGE SONAIKOLAP.O. -
SONAIKOLA, BIJNIDISTRICT- CHIRANG, BTC, ASSAM BRPIN -787053.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

3:THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SERETARY
WELFARE OF BODOLAND DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (B)
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D DOLEY, MS A DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE, SC. BTC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 13-03-2026

Ms. K. Phukan, learned standing counsel, Elementary Education, Assam submits that the matter relating to the appointment of the petitioner in pursuance to the recommendation made in his favour by the SLC, for appointment on compassionate ground, is under active consideration by the respondents. Accordingly, she prays that she be granted further 03 weeks' time to complete his instruction.

Prayer accepted.

Registry to list this matter again on 01-04-2026.

No further time will be granted to the respondent in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant